PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7315918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EKERGY LLC	10/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKERGY ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	15530 ROCKFIELD BLVD, SUITE C
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10326305
Patent Number:	11159017
Patent Number:	10615610
Patent Number:	10910846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKRGY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSUNEAKI NISHIMURA
SIGNATURE:	/tsuneaki nishimura/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Article_Merger-EKRGY#page1.tif source=Article_Merger-EKRGY#page2.tif

PATENT 507268997 REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0937

source=Article_Merger-EKRGY#page3.tif source=Article_Merger-EKRGY#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0938



Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

***************************************	s filing completes the following:	nversion [] Exchange 🔀 Merger		
	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT			
1. Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired	Entity Name:			
or Merging)	Ekergy LLC			
	Jurisdiction: California	Entity Type*: LLC		
	If more than one entity being	g acquired or merging please attach additional page.		
2. Entity Information:	Entity Name:			
(Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Ekergy Energy Inc.			
, 50 °	Jurisdiction: Nevada	Entity Type*: Corporation		
3. Plan of Conversion,	The entire plan of conversion, exc	hange or merger is attached to these articles.		
Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200).			
	The complete executed plan of co on file at the records office require	nversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is d by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only)		
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	A. Owner's approval was not req	tions a, b or c must be used for each entity) uired from the: merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the py each public officer or other person whose approval of the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
	Ekergy LLLC			
	Name of acquired/merging entity			
	Ekergy Energy Inc.			
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date:	Time: later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
	fusial not be	ioner more an make since mic comincate is tilled)		

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0939



Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

This	s filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK IN	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
	Ekergy LLC Name of acquired/merging entity Ekergy Energy Inc. Name of acquiring/surviving entity
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity)

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 2 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0940



Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

6.Forwarding	<u> </u>			mm	A decrease a second	<u> </u>	***************************************
Address for Service	.						
of Process: (Conversion and Mergers	Name Care				Country		
only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)	Care	or:		\$ 9 mm			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
aund is intellity	Addre			City	**************************************	Cinin	Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.280): (Merger only) ***	3.100-01-01			City		State	Zip/rosiai Code
	Please articles Pursua subsidi	entitle them "Restated s prescribed by the sect ant to NRS 92A.180 (me liary), the articles of met	cles may be attached at if or "Amended and Restretary of state must accepted in the accepted and are the accepted and an are the accepted and an are the accepted and accepted accepted and accepted accepted and accepted acc	stated," accordingly company the amend parent - Nevada pa mendments to the co	. The form to led and/or re trent owning onstituent d	o accor estated 90% o	mpany restated articles. or more of
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exch.	tange: The undersigned dec (NRS 92A.200).	clares that a plan of exc	:hange has been ad	opted by ea	ich con	stituent entity
A STATE OF THE STA	Merg	er: (Select one box)					
	×		clares that a plan of me	rger has been adop	ted by each	constit	luent entity
		The undersigned dec entity (NRS 92A.180)	clares that a plan of me l).	rger has been adop	ted by the p	arent d	omestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)		the jurisdiction govern Signatures - must be 1. If constituent entity partners of each Neve each Nevada limited- trustee of each Nevar (a.k.a. general partners	y is a Nevada entity: an rada limited partnership -liability company with n ida business trust; a ma ership governed by NR3 y is a foreign entity: mus	officer of each Nevi or limited-liability lin nanagers or one me anaging partner of a S chapter 87).	ada corpora nifed parine amber if thei Nevada lim	ition; all ership; a re are n lited-lial entity in	Il general a manager of no managers; a bility partnership n the manner
	Name	of constituent entity			**************************************	rivir via sia a nin a a a a a	

Form will be returned if unsigned.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 3 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A,200 and 91A,205

. Signature	☐ Exchange:			
tatement ontinued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)			
	Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust, an exchange must be approved by all to business trust that is a constituent entity in the	the trustees and beneficial own	it of a business ners of each	
	The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.			
	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada limited partnership; All ger limited partnership; A manager of each Ne one member if there are no managers; A to 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by e provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	neral partners of each Nevada wada limited-liability company rustee of each Nevada busine each foreign constituent entity A.230). Additional signature blo	limited-liability with managers or as trust (NRS in the manner	
0. Signature(s):	Ekergy LL _C			
Required)	Name of acquired/merging/entity			
	x # Tole	Manager	10/25/2021	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date	
	If more than one entity being acquired or merging ple	ase attach additional page of in	formaiton and signature	
	Ekergy Energy Inc.			
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		TOO OTTO TO TO THE CONTRACT OF	
	x May 11 Down	CEO	10/25/2021	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date	
	X			
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date	
2000Maria (1900)	Please include any required or optional info	rmation in space below:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	(attach additional page(s) if nec	(essan/)		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 05/05/2022

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019